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Lisa Knight, Chairperson
Division Office, Area 3 Office,
Area 5 Representative
Division Office, Winnipeg
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Email: Lisa.Knight@fsdnet.ca

Andrew Johnston, Vice-Chairperson,
Area 1 Representative

Gillam School, Gillam
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Email: Andrew.Johnson@fsdnet.ca

Susan Shabaga, Area 2 Representative
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Email: Audrey.Seymour@fsdnet.ca
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Area 4 Office, Cranberry Portage

Ph: (204) 472-3800

Email: Stacey.Grenier@fsdnet.ca

Marg Imrie

Board of Trustees Representative
Area 3, Falcon Beach

Phone: (204) 326-8919

Email: Marg.Imrie@fsdnet.ca

Graeme Montgomery

Board of Trustees Representative
Area 1, South Indian Lake

Ph: (204) 374-2020

Email: Graeme.Montgomery@fsdnet.ca

Reg Klassen, Chief Superintendent
Division Office, Winnipeg

Ph: (204) 775-9741

Email: Reg.Klassen@fsdnet.ca

Paul Critchley, Interim Secretary-
Treasurer

Division Office, Winnipeg

Ph: (204) 775-9741

Email: Paul.Critchley@fsdnet.ca

Janina Goldenstein

Human Resources Manager
Division Office, Winnipeg

Ph: (204) 775-9741

Email: Janina.Goldenstein@fsdnet.ca

At the January 31, 2023 meeting, Division Office Rep Lisa
Knight was selected as Chairperson, and Area 1 Rep Andrew
Johnson was selected as Vice-Chairperson of the Committee.

Discussion occurred on a number of topics including:

. Apr|I 2022 Follow-Up Items:
Educational Assistants (EA) Handbook,
- Travel Days and Remoteness,
- EA Call-Back Notification Period,
- Sick Family Days, and
- EAs Substitute Teaching.

e New ltems:
- Working From Home, and
- Training for Area and Division Office SSLC Reps.

Next Meeting Date

The next meeting of the Committee has been rescheduled to
Friday, May 12, 2023.

The standard process for these meetings is that Area Reps
and the Division Office Rep meet first at 9:00 a.m. with the full
committee convening at 10:30 a.m.

For further information please refer to the meeting minutes or
speak to your Area Rep or Division Office Rep.



